

City of Sedro-Woolley																	
Commercial Front Load Dumpsters																	
Bid Tabulation - FINAL																	
Bid Date: March 10, 2016, 2:00 PM																	
By: Leo Jacobs		Toter LLC (Unassembled Pricing) Statesville, NC				Rehrig Pacific Company (Assembled Pricing) Los Angeles, CA				Toter LLC (Assembled Pricing) Statesville, NC				OTTO Enviromental North Carolina			
Dumpster Size	Estimated Quantity	Base Unit Price (minimum 1 each)	Quantity Discount if applicable (state minimim required)	Price Per Unit (with quantity discount)	Total	Base Unit Price (minimum 1 each)	Quantity Discount if applicable (state minimim required)	Price Per Unit (with quantity discount)	Total	Base Unit Price (minimum 1 each)	Quantity Discount if applicable (state minimim required)	Price Per Unit (with quantity discount)	Total	Base Unit Price (minimum 1 each)	Quantity Discount if applicable (state minimim required)	Price Per Unit (with quantity discount)	Total
BASE BID, PLASTIC																	
2 Yard Dumpster - Plastic	18	484.20	0.00	484.20	\$ 8,715.60	865.00	18.00	546.00	\$ 9,828.00	596.90	0.00	596.90	\$10,744.20	No Bid			No Bid
3 Yard Dumpster - Plastic	12	564.20	0.00	564.20	\$ 6,770.40	960.00	12.00	641.00	\$ 7,692.00	676.90	0.00	676.90	\$ 8,122.80	No Bid			No Bid
4 Yard Dumpster - Plastic	12	724.20	0.00	724.20	\$ 8,690.40	1050.00	12.00	736.00	\$ 8,832.00	836.90	0.00	836.90	\$10,042.80	No Bid			No Bid
6 Yard Dumpster - Plastic	8	No Bid	0.00	No Bid	\$ -	1838.00	8.00	1285.00	\$ 10,280.00	No Bid		No Bid	\$ -	No Bid			No Bid
8 Yard Dumpster - Plastic	4	No Bid	0.00	No Bid	\$ -	1938.00	4.00	1385.00	\$ 5,540.00	No Bid		No Bid	\$ -	No Bid			No Bid
Options																	
Gravity Lock with Bar / Auto Locks	1	105.00	0.00	105.00	\$ 105.00	120.00	6.00	100.00	\$ 100.00	110.00	0.00	110.00	\$ 110.00				
Bolt on Pads for Casters	1	Included	0.00	Included	\$ -	No Bid	0.00	No Bid	\$ -	Included	0.00	Included	\$ -				
Lid Props	1	No Bid	0.00	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	0.00	No Bid	\$ -	No Bid	0.00	No Bid	\$ -				
Casters Swivel Only	1	10.00	0.00	10.00	\$ 10.00	No Bid	0.00	No Bid	\$ -	10.00	0.00	10.00	\$ 10.00				
Drain and Plug	1	20.00	0.00	20.00	\$ 20.00	15.00	1.00	15.00	\$ 15.00	20.00	0.00	20.00	\$ 20.00				
SUBTOTAL					\$ 24,281.40				\$ 42,272.00				\$29,019.80				\$ -
WSST AT 8.5%					\$ 2,063.92				\$ 3,593.12				\$ 2,466.68				\$ -
TOTAL					\$ 26,345.32				\$ 45,865.12				\$31,486.48				\$ -
NOTES:																	
Other Options: Manual Lock	1				\$ 65.00								\$ 75.00				
		Unassembled				Assembled				Assembled							

